PETER KIEWIT

FOUNDATION

GRANTS APPROVED
July 1, 2012 - June 30, 2013

Grantee

CITY OF ALBION, NE

CITY OF ASHLAND, NE

BRAIN INJURY ASSOCIATION OF
NEBRASKA
Lincoln, NE

CASA FOR DOUGLAS COUNTY
Omaha, NE

CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF
OMAHA
Omaha, NE

CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF
OMAHA
Omaha, NE

CENTRAL COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
Grand Island, NE

CHADRON COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION
Chadron, NE

CHILDREN'S REPITE CARE CENTER
Omaha, NE

COLLEGE OF SAINT MARY

Omaha, NE

COMMUNITY BIKE SHOP

OMAHA

Omaha, NE

COMPLETELY KIDS

Omaha, NE

CITY OF COUNCIL BLUFFS, IA

Purpose

To partially fund the construction of a new
public swimming pool

To partially fund the construction of a
new facility to serve as a community
resource center in Ashland

To provide supportt for Grantee's "When War
Comes Home" retreat in October, 2013

To partially fund the operations and
expansion of Grantee's Children's
Services Project

To fund the purchase of furnishings and
equipment for new program facility at 11111 M
Street

Donation for the purchase of 50 fans for
low-income families

To fund 30 one-year scholarships during the
2013-14 school year

Donation for the Dawes-Sioux Fire
Fund

To partially fund construction of Grantee's
rehabilitation therapy and behavioral health
facility at 5321 South 138th Street

To partially fund the renovation of Walsh Hall
for a health and sciences laboratory center

To provide operating and program support in

2012 and 2013

Donation for the purchase of 50 fans for
low-income families

To partially fund the educational curticulum
and training for the city-owned children's garden

Amount

Approved

100,000

150,000

20,000

10,000

88,536

1,250

30,000

10,000

500,000

250,000

25,000

1,250

15,000



Grantee

CITY OF COUNCIL BLUFFS, IA

CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY
Omaha, NE

DANISH IMMIGRANT MUSEUM
Elk Horn, TA

DUNDEE COMMUNITY GARDEN
Omaha, NE

THE DURHAM MUSEUM
Omaha, NE

EMERGING TERRAIN
Omaha, NE

EMERGING TERRAIN
Omaha, NE

FATHER FLANAGAN'S BOYS'
HOME
Boys Town, NE

FILM STREAMS, INC.
Omaha, NE

FILM STREAMS, INC.
Omaha, NE

FOOD BANK FOR THE
HEARTLAND
Omaha, NE

FRIENDS OF THE UNMC
EPPLEY CANCER CENTER
Omaha, NE

GIRLS INCORPORATED
Omaha, NE

GIRL SCOUTS - SPIRIT OF
NEBRASKA
Omaha, NE

GLACIER TWINS AMERICAN
LEGION BASEBALL
Whitefish, MT

Purpose
and nature centet, Creck Top Community
Gardens

To provide supportt for the opening festivities of
the Rivet's Edge Patk on the riverfront

To partially fund the renovation of the
Harper Center

To partially fund construction of a curatorial
center at the museum

To partially fund the purchase and improvement
of alot in Dundee for community use

To partially fund Grantee's 2013 traveling
exhibitions

General support

Project expenses

To assist Grantee in presenting their
CommonSense Parenting for TRIO
students at Metro Community College

To fund the screening of the "August
to June" film at Film Streams on
November 13, 2012

To partially fund the purchase of the
theater property

Donation to help Grantee build the food supply
in the community

Donation for the 2012 Ambassador
of Hope Gala

To partially fund the planned expansion and
renovation of Grantee's program facility, located
in North Omaha

Purchase of Girl Scout cookies to be donated to
senior citizen centers around Nebraska

To partially fund Phase IIB Bleacher Seating of the

Memorial Field Stadium Project

Amount

Approved

50,000

3,000,000

200,000

8,200

50,000

100,000

472

13,200

1,000

200,000

250,000

10,000

1,500,000

10,800

75,000



Grantee

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF
OMAHA, NE

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF
OMAHA, NE

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF
OMAHA, NE

HEART MINISTRY CENTER
Omaha, NE

HEART MINISTRY CENTER
Omaha, NE

JEWISH FEDERATION OF
OMAHA, NEBRASKA

JOSLYN ART MUSEUM
Omaha, NE

JOSLYN ART MUSEUM
Omaha, NE

JOSLYN CASTLE TRUST
Omaha, NE

JUSTICE FOR OUR NEIGHBORS

Omaha, NE

KANEKO
Omaha, NE

PKF ARTSTOCK INITIATIVE

PKF EDUCATOR OPPORTUNITY

SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

PKF FOOD PANTRY SUPPLY
PROGRAM 2012

PKF FRESH FRUIT DELIVERY 2013

PKF FRESH FRUIT DELIVERY 2012

Purpose

To partially fund Grantee's Block by Block
neighborhood revitalization initiative in North
Omaha

Operating expenses

To partially fund the purchase of the
building at 1701 North 24th St. for use as
Grantee's administrative headquarters and
warehouse

To partially fund the planned renovation of Grantee's
program facility and community outreach center
in North Omaha

Donation for the putrchase of 50 fans for
low-income families

To support Grantee's "Remembrance,
Creativity and Transformation" project

To partially fund capital improvements at the
Museum

To provide financial support for the Free
Admission Thanksgiving Weekend at

the Joslyn in November, 2012

To provide operating support

Donation for Grantee's "en VISION"

event on October 13, 2012

To partially fund 2013 programming season
Initiative to provide operational support to a wide
variety of arts and cultural organization in the
greater Omaha area (15 grants awarded)

To fund scholarships for 2013-14 school year (UNK)
Food donations to nine food pantries

in Omaha during November, 2012

To fund the purchase and delivery of fresh fruit
to youth agencies in Omaha for 2013

To fund the purchase and delivery of fresh fruit
to youth agencies in Omaha during 2012

Amount

Approved

100,000

3,000

350,000

100,000

1,250

15,000

1,000,000

10,200

50,000

250

50,000

500,000

240,000

21,212

65,316

26,004



Grantee

PKF LEGACY SCHOLARSHIP
PROGRAM

PKF LION KING EVENT 2013

PKF OMAHA NEIGHBORHOOD
INITIATIVE 2013

PKF PUBLIC PIANO PROJECT
2012-13

PKF RANDOM ACTS OF
CULTURE 2012-13

PKF SANTA SUPPLIES PROGRAM
2012

PKF SUMMER FUN PROGRAM
2013

PKF SUMMERWORKS PROGRAM
2012 SUPPLEMENT

PKF SUMMERWORKS
PROGRAM 2013

LEXINGTON COMMUNITY
FOUNDATION
Lexington, NE

LIFESTYLE INNOVATIONS
FOR EPILEPSY
Omaha, NE

LOUP COUNTY RESCUE SQUAD
Taylor, NE

MADONNA SCHOOL
Omaha, NE

METROPOLITAN COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
Omaha, NE

MID-PLAINS COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
McCook, NE

THE NATURE CONSERVANCY
Omaha, NE

Purpose

To fund scholarships of $7,5000 for 2013-14
school year

To fund the purchase of 150 tickets for Omaha
area youth to attend the production of the
Broadway musical The Lion King on April 6, 2013

To fund the 2013 Neighborhood
Grant Program (8 grants awarded)

To fund a public piano project in Omaha

To fund random acts of kindness events in Omaha

To fund the purchase and delivery of paper and
cleaning products to local youth agencies and
homeless shelters in December

To provide educational field trip opportunities

for agencies serving at-risk inner city youth during

summer 2013

To fund 2012 Summer Youth Employment
Program

2013 Summer Youth Employment Program

To contribute to Grantee's 2012
"Day of Giving"

To fund operating support and equipment purchase

To partially fund the purchase of new equipment

To partially fund Grantee's facility expansion

To fund 50 one-year scholarships during the
2013-14 school year

To fund 15 one-year scholarships during the
2013-14 school year

To partially fund operations to mitigate effects of
2012 prairie wildfires on Niobrara Valley Preserve

Amount

Approved

367,500

15,000

50,000

25,000

25,000

4,574

225,000

53,271

300,306

10,000

10,000

4,659

150,000

50,000

15,000

278,000



Grantee

NEBRASKA CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE
Lincoln, NE

NEBRASKA TRAILS FOUNDATION,

INC.
Lincoln, NE

NEBRASKA WRITERS
COLLECTIVE
Omaha, NE

THE NEIGHBORHOOD
CENTER
Omaha, NE

NORTH CENTRAL
DEVELOPMENT CENTER
Ainsworth, NE

NORTHEAST COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
Notfolk, Nebraska

OMAHA BOTANICAL CENTER
Omaha, NE

OMAHA BOTANICAL CENTER
Omaha, NE

OMAHA CHILDREN'S MUSEUM
Omaha, NE

OMAHA COMMUNITY FDN.
TURNER PARK PAVILION
Omaha, NE

OMAHA COMMUNITY FDN./PKF
N. 72ND STREET MEDIAN
Omaha, NE

OMAHA COMMUNITY FDN.
Omaha, NE

OMAHA COMMUNITY FDN.
Omaha, NE

OMAHA COMMUNITY FDN.
Omaha, NE

OMAHA PERFORMING ARTS
SOCIETY
Omaha, NE

OMAHA PUBLIC LIBRARY

Purpose
Donation to Forging Nebraska's Future
project

To partially fund the completion of the Homestead
Trail

To partially fund the "Louder Than a Bomb:
Omaha Youth Poetry Festival"

To fund the cleanup events with the
North & South Omaha Neighborhood
Alliances on October 13 & 20, 2012
Donation to Fire Relief Fund for North
Central Range Fires

To fund 30 one-year scholarships during the 2013-14

school year
To fund the design, planning and supplies for the
Sunflower Project

To partially fund the planned construction
of the 20,000 sq. ft. conservatory

To partially fund the renovation and maintenance of
museum displays

To support construction of an outdoor performance
facility in Turner Park

To fund improvements to the medians on North
72nd Street

Donation to Omaha Gives 2013 event
To partially fund the 2012-13 Heartland Walk
for Warmth Campaign

Community donation

To support Grantee's general operations
in 2012-2013

To support Grantee's Teen Job Fair in 2013

Amount

Approved

50,000

280,000

25,000

17,200

10,000

30,000

1,301

2,000,000

50,000

187,500

200,000

100,000

15,000

28,288

100,000

2,000



Grantee
Omaha, NE

OMAHA SPORTS COMMISSION
Omaha, NE

OMAHA ZOO FOUNDATION
Omaha, NE

OPERA OMAHA, INC.
Omaha, NE

OPERA OMAHA, INC.
Omaha, NE

CITY OF ORD, NEBRASKA

CITY OF OSHKOSH,
NEBRASKA

POST PLAYHOUSE, INC.
Chadron, NE

PROJECT HARMONY
Omaha, NE

RADIO TALKING BOOK
SERVICE, INC.
Omaha, NE

SCOTTS BLUFF NATIONAL
MONUMENT
Gering, NE

SEWARD LIBRARY FDN./
CITY OF SEWARD, NEBRASKA

CITY OF SHERIDAN,
WYOMING

SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY
COLLEGE
Lincoln, NE

SOUTHEAST NEBRASKA YMCA
FOUNDATION
Beatrice, NE

SUPERIOR COMMUNITY
CORPORATION, INC.
Superior, NE

Purpose

To partially fund the rights fee for the U.S.
Figure Skating Championships January 20-27, 2013

To fund the sustainability initiative being
implemented during 2013 and 2014

To fund the Kennedy Center Arts Management
program July 30-31, 2013

To partially fund capacity-building efforts and
marketing expenses for the 2012-13 season

To partially fund a municipal ball field lighting
project

To partially fund the planned new
municipal swimming pool

To partially fund the purchase and installation of
new sound and lighting equipment

To provide support for the "Protect Our
Children" Conference to be held in Omaha in
October, 2013

To partially fund the Radio Automation Playback,
Recording, and Podcast Project

To partially fund research materials to update
visitor center exhibits

To partially fund the completion of the
lower level of the Seward Memorial
Library

To partially fund the planned renovation
and expansion of the WYO Theater and
adjacent Perkins Building

To fund 30 one-year scholarships during the 2013-2014
school year

To partially fund the planned Prairie Playground
project

To assist with the purchase and installation of new
windows, doors, insulation, thermostats and
lighting fixtures at the Vestey Senior Center

Amount

Approved

100,000

125,400

10,000

75,000

10,000

100,000

12,500

30,000

16,250

75,000

75,000

250,000

30,000

29,031

22,824



Grantee

TEAMMATES MENTORING
PROGRAM
Lincoln, NE

CITY OF TECUMSEH, NE
TOGETHER, INC. OF

METROPOLITAN OMAHA
Omaha, NE

UNITED METHODIST MINISTRIES -

MISSOURI RIVER DISTRICT
Omaha, NE

UNITED WAY OF THE
MIDLANDS
Omaha, NE

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA
FOUNDATION
Omaha, NE

CITY OF WEST POINT - WEST
POINT COMMUNITY THEATRE
West Point, NE

WESTERN NEBRASKA
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Scottsbluff, NE

WILLA CATHER PIONEER
MEMORIAL & EDUCATIONAL
FOUNDATION

Red Cloud, NE

WOMEN'S CENTER FOR
ADVANCEMENT
Omaha, NE

WOMEN'S CENTER FOR
ADVANCEMENT
Omaha, NE

WOMEN'S CENTER FOR
ADVANCEMENT
Omaha, NE

YM.C.A. OF THE PRAIRIE/
CITY OF LEXINGTON
Lexington, NE

Purpose

To partially fund mentor recruitment and training

in 2013 and 2014

To partially fund the purchase and installation of new
playground equipment and rubber surface in city park
To partially fund the renovation of a building at

812 South 24th Street to serve as new program
facility

To provide operating support for Grantee's rural

and urban gardens

General donation to the 2012-2013
annual fund drive (& supplement)

To partially fund the planned construction
of the Comprehensive Cancer Center to
be located on the UNMC campus (Omaha)

To partially fund the renovation and improvements

to the West Point Theatre

To fund 15 one-year scholarships during the 2013-14

school year

To partially fund the renovation of the Moon
Block building in Red Cloud

Donation for Tribute to Women 2013 event

To partially fund self-sufficiency programming for

women in 2013

To partially fund operational expenses

To partially fund the construction of a joint-use
YMCA affiliate facility in Lexington

Amount

Approved

107,250

13,900

300,000

55,661

494,589

15,000,000

100,000

15,000

400,000

2,500

100,000

6,000

365,641




Amount
Grantee Purpose Approved

Total Approved: 125 $ 31,803,985



