## PETER KIEWIT FOUNDATION GRANTS APPROVED July 1, 2012 - June 30, 2013

Grantee	<u>Purpose</u>	Amount Approved
CITY OF ALBION, NE	To partially fund the construction of a new public swimming pool	100,000
CITY OF ASHLAND, NE	To partially fund the construction of a new facility to serve as a community resource center in Ashland	150,000
BRAIN INJURY ASSOCIATION OF NEBRASKA Lincoln, NE	To provide support for Grantee's "When War Comes Home" retreat in October, 2013	20,000
CASA FOR DOUGLAS COUNTY Omaha, NE	To partially fund the operations and expansion of Grantee's Children's Services Project	10,000
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF OMAHA Omaha, NE	To fund the purchase of furnishings and equipment for new program facility at 11111 M Street	88,536
CATHOLIC CHARITIES OF OMAHA Omaha, NE	Donation for the purchase of 50 fans for low-income families	1,250
CENTRAL COMMUNITY COLLEGE Grand Island, NE	To fund 30 one-year scholarships during the 2013-14 school year	30,000
CHADRON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION Chadron, NE	Donation for the Dawes-Sioux Fire Fund	10,000
CHILDREN'S REPITE CARE CENTER Omaha, NE	To partially fund construction of Grantee's rehabilitation therapy and behavioral health facility at 5321 South 138th Street	500,000
COLLEGE OF SAINT MARY Omaha, NE	To partially fund the renovation of Walsh Hall for a health and sciences laboratory center	250,000
COMMUNITY BIKE SHOP OMAHA Omaha, NE	To provide operating and program support in 2012 and 2013	25,000
COMPLETELY KIDS Omaha, NE	Donation for the purchase of 50 fans for low-income families	1,250
CITY OF COUNCIL BLUFFS, IA	To partially fund the educational curriculum and training for the city-owned children's garden	15,000

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Purpose</u>	Amount Approved
	and nature center, Creek Top Community Gardens	
CITY OF COUNCIL BLUFFS, IA	To provide support for the opening festivities of the River's Edge Park on the riverfront	50,000
CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY Omaha, NE	To partially fund the renovation of the Harper Center	3,000,000
DANISH IMMIGRANT MUSEUM Elk Horn, IA	To partially fund construction of a curatorial center at the museum	200,000
DUNDEE COMMUNITY GARDEN Omaha, NE	To partially fund the purchase and improvement of a lot in Dundee for community use	8,200
THE DURHAM MUSEUM Omaha, NE	To partially fund Grantee's 2013 traveling exhibitions	50,000
EMERGING TERRAIN Omaha, NE	General support	100,000
EMERGING TERRAIN Omaha, NE	Project expenses	472
FATHER FLANAGAN'S BOYS' HOME Boys Town, NE	To assist Grantee in presenting their CommonSense Parenting for TRIO students at Metro Community College	13,200
FILM STREAMS, INC. Omaha, NE	To fund the screening of the "August to June" film at Film Streams on November 13, 2012	1,000
FILM STREAMS, INC. Omaha, NE	To partially fund the purchase of the theater property	200,000
FOOD BANK FOR THE HEARTLAND Omaha, NE	Donation to help Grantee build the food supply in the community	250,000
FRIENDS OF THE UNMC EPPLEY CANCER CENTER Omaha, NE	Donation for the 2012 Ambassador of Hope Gala	10,000
GIRLS INCORPORATED Omaha, NE	To partially fund the planned expansion and renovation of Grantee's program facility, located in North Omaha	1,500,000
GIRL SCOUTS - SPIRIT OF NEBRASKA Omaha, NE	Purchase of Girl Scout cookies to be donated to senior citizen centers around Nebraska	10,800
GLACIER TWINS AMERICAN LEGION BASEBALL Whitefish, MT	To partially fund Phase IIB Bleacher Seating of the Memorial Field Stadium Project	75,000

<u>Grantee</u>	Purpose	Amount Approved
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF OMAHA, NE	To partially fund Grantee's Block by Block neighborhood revitalization initiative in North Omaha	100,000
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF OMAHA, NE	Operating expenses	3,000
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF OMAHA, NE	To partially fund the purchase of the building at 1701 North 24th St. for use as Grantee's administrative headquarters and warehouse	350,000
HEART MINISTRY CENTER Omaha, NE	To partially fund the planned renovation of Grantee's program facility and community outreach center in North Omaha	100,000
HEART MINISTRY CENTER Omaha, NE	Donation for the purchase of 50 fans for low-income families	1,250
JEWISH FEDERATION OF OMAHA, NEBRASKA	To support Grantee's "Remembrance, Creativity and Transformation" project	15,000
JOSLYN ART MUSEUM Omaha, NE	To partially fund capital improvements at the Museum	1,000,000
JOSLYN ART MUSEUM Omaha, NE	To provide financial support for the Free Admission Thanksgiving Weekend at the Joslyn in November, 2012	10,200
JOSLYN CASTLE TRUST Omaha, NE	To provide operating support	50,000
JUSTICE FOR OUR NEIGHBORS Omaha, NE	Donation for Grantee's "enVISION" event on October 13, 2012	250
KANEKO Omaha, NE	To partially fund 2013 programming season	50,000
PKF ARTSTOCK INITIATIVE	Initiative to provide operational support to a wide variety of arts and cultural organization in the greater Omaha area (15 grants awarded)	500,000
PKF EDUCATOR OPPORTUNITY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	To fund scholarships for 2013-14 school year (UNK)	240,000
PKF FOOD PANTRY SUPPLY PROGRAM 2012	Food donations to nine food pantries in Omaha during November, 2012	21,212
PKF FRESH FRUIT DELIVERY 2013	To fund the purchase and delivery of fresh fruit to youth agencies in Omaha for 2013	65,316
PKF FRESH FRUIT DELIVERY 2012	To fund the purchase and delivery of fresh fruit to youth agencies in Omaha during 2012	26,004

Grantee	Purpose	Amount Approved
PKF LEGACY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM	To fund scholarships of \$7,5000 for 2013-14 school year	367,500
PKF LION KING EVENT 2013	To fund the purchase of 150 tickets for Omaha area youth to attend the production of the Broadway musical The Lion King on April 6, 2013	15,000
PKF OMAHA NEIGHBORHOOD INITIATIVE 2013	To fund the 2013 Neighborhood Grant Program (8 grants awarded)	50,000
PKF PUBLIC PIANO PROJECT 2012-13	To fund a public piano project in Omaha	25,000
PKF RANDOM ACTS OF CULTURE 2012-13	To fund random acts of kindness events in Omaha	25,000
PKF SANTA SUPPLIES PROGRAM 2012	To fund the purchase and delivery of paper and cleaning products to local youth agencies and homeless shelters in December	4,574
PKF SUMMER FUN PROGRAM 2013	To provide educational field trip opportunities for agencies serving at-risk inner city youth during summer 2013	225,000
PKF SUMMERWORKS PROGRAM 2012 SUPPLEMENT	To fund 2012 Summer Youth Employment Program	53,271
PKF SUMMERWORKS PROGRAM 2013	2013 Summer Youth Employment Program	300,306
LEXINGTON COMMUNITY FOUNDATION Lexington, NE	To contribute to Grantee's 2012 "Day of Giving"	10,000
LIFESTYLE INNOVATIONS FOR EPILEPSY Omaha, NE	To fund operating support and equipment purchase	10,000
LOUP COUNTY RESCUE SQUAD Taylor, NE	To partially fund the purchase of new equipment	4,659
MADONNA SCHOOL Omaha, NE	To partially fund Grantee's facility expansion	150,000
METROPOLITAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE Omaha, NE	To fund 50 one-year scholarships during the 2013-14 school year	50,000
MID-PLAINS COMMUNITY COLLEGE McCook, NE	To fund 15 one-year scholarships during the 2013-14 school year	15,000
THE NATURE CONSERVANCY Omaha, NE	To partially fund operations to mitigate effects of 2012 prairie wildfires on Niobrara Valley Preserve	278,000

<u>Grantee</u>	Purpose	Amount Approved
NEBRASKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Lincoln, NE	Donation to Forging Nebraska's Future project	50,000
NEBRASKA TRAILS FOUNDATION, INC. Lincoln, NE	To partially fund the completion of the Homestead Trail	280,000
NEBRASKA WRITERS COLLECTIVE Omaha, NE	To partially fund the "Louder Than a Bomb: Omaha Youth Poetry Festival"	25,000
THE NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER Omaha, NE	To fund the cleanup events with the North & South Omaha Neighborhood Alliances on October 13 & 20, 2012	17,200
NORTH CENTRAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER Ainsworth, NE	Donation to Fire Relief Fund for North Central Range Fires	10,000
NORTHEAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE Norfolk, Nebraska	To fund 30 one-year scholarships during the 2013-14 school year	30,000
OMAHA BOTANICAL CENTER Omaha, NE	To fund the design, planning and supplies for the Sunflower Project	1,301
OMAHA BOTANICAL CENTER Omaha, NE	To partially fund the planned construction of the 20,000 sq. ft. conservatory	2,000,000
OMAHA CHILDREN'S MUSEUM Omaha, NE	To partially fund the renovation and maintenance of museum displays	50,000
OMAHA COMMUNITY FDN. TURNER PARK PAVILION Omaha, NE	To support construction of an outdoor performance facility in Turner Park	187,500
OMAHA COMMUNITY FDN./PKF N. 72ND STREET MEDIAN Omaha, NE	To fund improvements to the medians on North 72nd Street	200,000
OMAHA COMMUNITY FDN. Omaha, NE	Donation to Omaha Gives 2013 event	100,000
OMAHA COMMUNITY FDN. Omaha, NE	To partially fund the 2012-13 Heartland Walk for Warmth Campaign	15,000
OMAHA COMMUNITY FDN. Omaha, NE	Community donation	28,288
OMAHA PERFORMING ARTS SOCIETY Omaha, NE	To support Grantee's general operations in 2012-2013	100,000
OMAHA PUBLIC LIBRARY	To support Grantee's Teen Job Fair in 2013	2,000

<u>Grantee</u> Omaha, NE	<u>Purpose</u>	Amount Approved
OMAHA SPORTS COMMISSION Omaha, NE	To partially fund the rights fee for the U.S. Figure Skating Championships January 20-27, 2013	100,000
OMAHA ZOO FOUNDATION Omaha, NE	To fund the sustainability initiative being implemented during 2013 and 2014	125,400
OPERA OMAHA, INC. Omaha, NE	To fund the Kennedy Center Arts Management program July 30-31, 2013	10,000
OPERA OMAHA, INC. Omaha, NE	To partially fund capacity-building efforts and marketing expenses for the 2012-13 season	75,000
CITY OF ORD, NEBRASKA	To partially fund a municipal ball field lighting project	10,000
CITY OF OSHKOSH, NEBRASKA	To partially fund the planned new municipal swimming pool	100,000
POST PLAYHOUSE, INC. Chadron, NE	To partially fund the purchase and installation of new sound and lighting equipment	12,500
PROJECT HARMONY Omaha, NE	To provide support for the "Protect Our Children" Conference to be held in Omaha in October, 2013	30,000
RADIO TALKING BOOK SERVICE, INC. Omaha, NE	To partially fund the Radio Automation Playback, Recording, and Podcast Project	16,250
SCOTTS BLUFF NATIONAL MONUMENT Gering, NE	To partially fund research materials to update visitor center exhibits	75,000
SEWARD LIBRARY FDN./ CITY OF SEWARD, NEBRASKA	To partially fund the completion of the lower level of the Seward Memorial Library	75,000
CITY OF SHERIDAN, WYOMING	To partially fund the planned renovation and expansion of the WYO Theater and adjacent Perkins Building	250,000
SOUTHEAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE Lincoln, NE	To fund 30 one-year scholarships during the 2013-2014 school year	30,000
SOUTHEAST NEBRASKA YMCA FOUNDATION Beatrice, NE	To partially fund the planned Prairie Playground project	29,931
SUPERIOR COMMUNITY CORPORATION, INC. Superior, NE	To assist with the purchase and installation of new windows, doors, insulation, thermostats and lighting fixtures at the Vestey Senior Center	22,824

<u>Grantee</u>	<u>Purpose</u>	Amount Approved
TEAMMATES MENTORING PROGRAM Lincoln, NE	To partially fund mentor recruitment and training in 2013 and 2014	107,250
CITY OF TECUMSEH, NE	To partially fund the purchase and installation of new playground equipment and rubber surface in city park	13,900
TOGETHER, INC. OF METROPOLITAN OMAHA Omaha, NE	To partially fund the renovation of a building at 812 South 24th Street to serve as new program facility	300,000
UNITED METHODIST MINISTRIES - MISSOURI RIVER DISTRICT Omaha, NE	To provide operating support for Grantee's rural and urban gardens	55,661
UNITED WAY OF THE MIDLANDS Omaha, NE	General donation to the 2012-2013 annual fund drive (& supplement)	494,589
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA FOUNDATION Omaha, NE	To partially fund the planned construction of the Comprehensive Cancer Center to be located on the UNMC campus (Omaha)	15,000,000
CITY OF WEST POINT - WEST POINT COMMUNITY THEATRE West Point, NE	To partially fund the renovation and improvements to the West Point Theatre	100,000
WESTERN NEBRASKA COMMUNITY COLLEGE Scottsbluff, NE	To fund 15 one-year scholarships during the 2013-14 school year	15,000
WILLA CATHER PIONEER MEMORIAL & EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION Red Cloud, NE	To partially fund the renovation of the Moon Block building in Red Cloud	400,000
WOMEN'S CENTER FOR ADVANCEMENT Omaha, NE	Donation for Tribute to Women 2013 event	2,500
WOMEN'S CENTER FOR ADVANCEMEN'T Omaha, NE	To partially fund self-sufficiency programming for women in 2013	100,000
WOMEN'S CENTER FOR ADVANCEMEN'T Omaha, NE	To partially fund operational expenses	6,000
Y.M.C.A. OF THE PRAIRIE/ CITY OF LEXINGTON Lexington, NE	To partially fund the construction of a joint-use YMCA affiliate facility in Lexington	365,641

Grantee

Purpose 1 425

Total Approved: 125

Amount Approved

\$ 31,803,985